KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Tractor Driver on Rs. Rs. 18,000 - 41,000/- in Agriculture Development and Farmer's Welfare

Ranked List No. : 404/2024/DOM

Cat. No. : 405/2020

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Tractor Driver on Rs. 18,000 - 41,000/- in Agriculture Development and Farmer's Welfare Department in Malappuram District, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common Online Examination held on 27-06-2023 and Practical Test held from 19/01/2024 to 24/01/2024. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 05/04/2024.

Rank	Reg.No	Name		DOR	Commy	Remarks
			List-1			
1	100147	NISHANTH M STANLY		21/07/1987	LC	
2	100166	ATHUL CHANDRAN K		04/10/1993	SC-KANAKKAN	
3	100156	AMAL PADMU L P		25/05/1992		
4	100148	RAHUL B T		05/10/1989	EWS	
Rank	Reg.No	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks
			List-2			
1	100035	PRAVEEN G		28/01/1988	EWS	
2	100161	ZAINUL ABID OT		21/07/1996	M-MAPPILA	
3	100042	VISHNU KUMAR V S		09/06/1992	EWS	
4	100162	SANOOP C		06/11/1991	OBC-SALIYAS	
5	100146	RISHIL P		02/11/1993	THIYYA	
6	100127	PRAJEESH S		10/05/1988	EZHAVA	
7	100025	RENJITH R		22/05/1985		
8	100114	KRISHNAKUMARAN C		01/06/1987	EZHAVA	
9	100153	JASIR KORALIYADAN		26/05/1991	M-MAPPILA	NAC
10	100072	JESTIN JOY		18/03/1993	EWS	NAC
11	100019	ADARSH D		25/12/1992	EZHAVA	
12	100095	RINTU VARGHESE		15/08/1988	EWS	
13	100105	HARIKRISHNAN G		26/02/1985	OBC-VANIAN	
14	100049	PRAKASH R L		19/01/1995	SIUC NADAR	

					MALAPPURAN
Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
15	100017	RENJITH R S	13/01/1989	EZHAVA	
16	100164	DHYAN O R	08/04/1992		
17	100012	SREELAL S	06/11/1988	V-VISWAKARMA	
18	100137	SUJINDAS P	16/08/1982	THIYYA	
19	100163	NIDHEESH K	13/11/1983	OBC-SALIYAS	
20	100157	KIRAN K	15/11/1994	OBC-MANIYANI	
21	100028	JOY J	30/05/1984	SIUC NADAR	
22	100051	ANEESH ARAVIND A	20/05/1986	EZHAVA	NAC
23	100124	ASHARAFF A	01/05/1991	M-MAPPILA	
24	100168	JEEVESH A C	01/05/1981	V-THATTAN	
25	100074	RAEES AHAMMED	28/04/1995	M-MUSLIM	
26	100108	VINOD V	30/05/1985	EWS	

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimumperiod of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will beadvised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended fromtime to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. Asthe advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidatesincluded in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List

NOTE (2) :- Since a common Online Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates appeared for the test willbe published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be on the basisof the common test.

NOTE (3) :- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed . Candidates who wish to obtaina print out of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One TimeRegistration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed feeof Rs. 335/- (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen)days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which theRanked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before 09/05/2024). Application submitted inanyother manner (i.e. via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued onlyonce to a candidate.Printout of the answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates areprohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own,and legal proceedings will be initiatedagainst those who do so. Printout of the answer sheet will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists forall the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (4) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit anapplication in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission,Malappuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment inrespect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will notbe honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be dulyattested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal alongwith anotarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the GeneralConditions.The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an IDproof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission willbe honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of theRanked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if suchrequest is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

(By Order of the Commission)

ANITHA S DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, MALAPPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, MALAPPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer